

Republic of the Philippines

BACOLOD WATER DISTRICT

Poblacion, Bacolod Lanao del Norte TIN 004-367-022

CCC No. 543

Telefax # (063) 227-2041

www.bwdldn.gov.ph

CERTIFICATE OF NO PHILGEPS POSTING

This is to certify that <u>BACOLOD WATER DISTRICT</u>, Bacolod, Lanao del Norte had no PhilGEPS postings for projects and procurement of materials and supplies with an approved budget above Php1,000,000.00 for the period covered from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures this <u>10th</u> day of <u>January</u> 2024 at Bacolod (Lanao del Norte) Water District office, Bacolod, Lanao del Norte, Mindanao, Philippines.

ZAIDIE C. LIGUTOM

BAC – Chairperson

ENGR: NOEL L. RESABA Head of Procuring Entity